REF.

= 2
HO\DOO\lmm.wal—k|o

=
N

ITEM
NO.
201
202
202
203
204
304
452
609
613
614
659
832

N
OneVv

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)

CURB REMOVED

EXCAVATION

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

AGGREGATE BASE

6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P
CURB, TYPE 6

LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (TYPE 1)
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS |

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL
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MEASURE
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cY
sy
cY
sy
FT
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APPROX.
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1
180
1090
92
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50
180
1090
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250
1500

Village of Bluffton
S.R. 103 Curb Repair
February 17, 2023

Smith Paving and Excavating, Inc.

UNIT TOTAL UNIT
CosT CoSsT CosT
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00
$15.00 $2,700.00 $18.00
$8.00 $8,720.00 $10.50
$40.00 $3,680.00 $15.00
$2.50 $1,045.00 $1.00
$80.00 $4,000.00 $62.00
$100.00  $18,000.00 $70.00
$50.00  $54,500.00 $35.00
$125.00 $5,500.00 $200.00
$10,000.00  $10,000.00 $15,000.00
$5.00 $1,250.00 $3.00
$1.00 $1,500.00 $1.00

$111,895.00

Fenson Contracting LLC

Norwalk, Ohio
TOTAL UNIT
COST COST
$800.00 $500.00
$3,240.00 $15.00
$11,445.00 $14.00
$1,380.00 $20.00
$418.00 $1.50
$3,100.00 $70.00
$12,600.00 $100.00
$38,150.00 $35.00
$8,800.00 $150.00
$15,000.00| $15,000.00
$750.00 $20.00
$1,500.00 $1.00

$97,183.00

Fort Jennings, Ohio

TOTAL
COsT
$500.00
$2,700.00
$15,260.00
$1,840.00
$627.00
$3,500.00
$18,000.00
$38,150.00
$6,600.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$108,677.00

Helms & Sons Excavating Inc.

UNIT
COsT
$2,150.00
$16.00
$12.00
$52.00
$2.00
$119.00
$81.00
$44.00
$167.00
$11,500.00
$3.50
$1.00

Findlay, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$2,150.00
$2,880.00
$13,080.00
$4,784.00
$836.00
$5,950.00
$14,580.00
$47,960.00
$7,348.00
$11,500.00
$875.00
$1,500.00
$113,443.00
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