

## **Bid Tabulation**

Village of Bluffton S.R. 103 Curb Repair February 17, 2023

Smith Paving and Excavating, Inc. Norwalk, Ohio Fenson Contracting LLC Fort Jennings, Ohio

Helms & Sons Excavating Inc. Findlay, Ohio

	0			16510diy 17, 2025								
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.00	\$2,880.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	1090	\$8.00	\$8,720.00	\$10.50	\$11,445.00	\$14.00	\$15,260.00	\$12.00	\$13,080.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	CY	92	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$52.00	\$4,784.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	418	\$2.50	\$1,045.00	\$1.00	\$418.00	\$1.50	\$627.00	\$2.00	\$836.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$119.00	\$5,950.00
7	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	SY	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$81.00	\$14,580.00
8	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	1090	\$50.00	\$54,500.00	\$35.00	\$38,150.00	\$35.00	\$38,150.00	\$44.00	\$47,960.00
9	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (TYPE 1)	CY	44	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$167.00	\$7,348.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I	SY	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.50	\$875.00
12	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
		TOTAL				\$111,895.00		\$97,183.00		\$108,677.00	_	\$113,443.00
					-				_			